NORTH CAROLINA WALKING HORSE SCHOLARSHIP RULES AND REGULATIONS

- Applicant or applicant's family must be a member of the North Carolina Walking Horse Association by June 1 of the award year. (Family is defined as Father, Mother, Step Parents.) If applicant is over 17, individual applicant must be a member of NCWHA by June 1 of the award year.
- Applicant must be a least a senior in high school and accepted by a college or Vocational School. Graduate school applicants may also apply.
- 3. There is no age limit for applicants.
- 4. An official copy of applicant's transcript or degree(s) earned must be attached to application.
- Applicant must have shown an interest in the Tennessee Walking Horse prior to application. Examples: Shown a Tennessee Walking Horse under saddle or in halter classes, worked as a groom, regularly attended or supported Tennessee Walking Horse Shows.
- 6. If for any reason scholarship winner is unable to complete this year of study, the entire amount must be refunded to the NCWHA within six (6) months.
- 7. Each scholarship recipient is selected by a separate committee representing each family.
- 8. All applications must be received by September 30 and addressed to:
 - Terri Mosley
 - 213 Lindsay Creed Lane
 - Mt. Airy, NC 27030

REMEMBER - THE DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS IS September 30.